

27th March, 2025

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 500020

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, 5th floor, Plot No. C/1, 'G' Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai – 400 051

NSE Symbol: BOMDYEING

Dear Sir/ Madam,

SUB: DISCLOSURE UNDER REGULATION 30 OF SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND

DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS 2015 ("LODR REGULATIONS").

REF: DISCLOSURE OF THE COMPANY DATED 11TH APRIL, 2024.

With reference to the above cited subject and our disclosure dated 11th April, 2024 under regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. This is to inform that the Company has today received an order dated 27th March, 2025 vide ref.no ZD0603250330511 through which the demand of Rs. 95,68,375/- determined in the demand order vide ref no. ZD060424009325Q dated 10th April, 2024 is hereby dropped.

In terms of SEBI Master Circular SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024 as amended read with Regulation 30 of the (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-2/P/CIR/2025/25 dated 25th February, 2025 and Industry Standards note on Regulation 30 of LODR Regulations, the information required is given in the '**Form A**'.

I, the undersigned state and declare that the information and details provided in 'Form A', in compliance with Regulation 30(13) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, is true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

You are requested to take note of the above.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For The Bombay Dyeing and Manufacturing Company Limited

Sanjive Arora Company Secretary Membership No.: F3814

Place: Mumbai

Email ID: grievance redressal cell@bombaydyeing.com

Encl.: As above.















Form A

Disclosure by The Bombay Dyeing and Manufacturing Company Limited regarding receipt of communication from regulatory, statutory, enforcement or judicial authority under the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

[Regulation 30(13) – Disclosure of communication from regulatory, statutory, enforcement or judicial authority]

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the Listed Entity	The Bombay Dyeing and Manufacturing Company Limited
2.	Type of communication received	Order Ref No. ZD0603250330511 dated 27.03.2025 received through email.
3.	Date of receipt of communication	27.03.2025
4.	Authority from whom communication received	Joint Commissioner of State Tax (Appeals). Gurugram. Haryana.
5.	Brief summary of the material contents of the communication received, including reasons for receipt of the communication	Disposal of appeal filed against GST demand of Rs.95,68,375/- for FY.2018-19 dropping to Nil.
6.	Period for which communication would be applicable, if stated	F.Y. 2018-19.
7.	Expected financial implications on the listed company, if any	Nil
8.	Details of any aberrations/non-compliances identified by the authority in the communication	N.A.
9.	Details of any penalty or restriction or sanction imposed pursuant to the communication	N.A.
10.	Action(s) taken by listed company with respect to the communication	N.A.
11.	Any other relevant information	N.A.











